# OP \$40,00 25781

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cima Energy, L.L.C.		107/01/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cima Energy, Ltd.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF CIMA Energy Management, LLC, a Texas limited liability company
Street Address:	100 Waugh Drive, Suite 500
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77007
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2578111	CIMA ENERGY LLC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)481-0844 Phone: (713) 640-5933

Email: trademarks@choksilaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sunisha S. Choksi

Address Line 1: 123 N. Post Oak Lane, Suite 405
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CIMA_ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sunisha S. Choksi
Signature:	/ssc/
	TRADEMARK

900208103 REEL: 004667 FRAME: 0504

Date:	11/29/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Conversion_CIMA LLC to CIMA Ltd#page1.tif source=Conversion_CIMA LLC to CIMA Ltd#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004667 FRAME: 0505

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



# Office of the Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Conversion

for

CIMA ENERGY, L.L.C. Filing Number: 701802922

Converting it to

CIMA ENERGY, LTD. Filing Number: 800359910

have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Conversion.

Dated: 07/01/2004

Effective: 07/01/2004



CS Camor

Geoffrey S. Connor Secretary of State



Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004667 FRAME: 0506

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

### ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

JUL 01 2004

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 10.08 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act and Section 2.15 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned converting entity certifies the following Articles of Conversion adopted for the purpose of effecting a conversion in accordance with the provisions of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act and the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act.

- 1. A plan of conversion was approved and adopted in accordance with the provisions of Article 10.01 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act providing for the conversion of <u>CIMA ENERGY</u>, <u>L.L.C.</u>, a limited liability organized under the Texas Limited Liability Company Act to <u>CIMA ENERGY</u>, <u>LTD</u>, a Texas limited partnership.
- 2. An executed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the converting entity at 1221 McKinney, Suite 4150, Houston, Texas 77010 and, from and after the conversion, an executed plan of conversion will be on file at the principal place of business of the converted entity at 1221 McKinney, Suite 4150, Houston, Texas 77010.
- 3. A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished by the converting entity (prior to the conversion) or by the converted entity (after the conversion) on written request and without cost to any member of the converting entity or partner of the converted entity.
- 4. The approval of the plan of conversion was duly authorized by all action required by the laws of the state of Texas, the state under which CIMA ENERGY, L.L.C. is organized, and by its constituent documents.
- 5. Two copies of the certificate of limited partnership of CIMA ENERGY, LTD, which is to be created pursuant to the plan of conversion are being filed with the Secretary of State of Texas with the Articles of Conversion.
- 6. The Partnership will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes.

Dated to be effective as of July 1, 2004.

CIMA ENERGY, L.LC.

Thomas K. Edwards

President

CVCIMA/Conversion/Articles of Conversion 061704

RECORDED: 11/29/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004667 FRAME: 0507